TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HYDROCHEM HOLDING, INC.		01/26/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
AQUILEX CORP.		01/26/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUILEX CORPORATION
Street Address:	3399 PEACHTREE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 2100 NE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114580	AQUILEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900125821

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM Email: Correspondent Name: SHARON HERMAN Address Line 1: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35614/86

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0053

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Herman
Signature:	/SHARON HERMAN/
Date:	01/28/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE .

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HYDROCHEM HOLDING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AQUILEX CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "AQUILEX CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4270772 8100M

090074093

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7104413

DATE: 01-28-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:36 PM 01/27/2009 FILED 04:06 PM 01/27/2009 SRV 090074093 - 4270772 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS:

Merging HydroChem Holding, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into Aquilex Corp.
(a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation, Aquilex Corp., hereby executes the following Certificate of Merger pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"):

FIRST: HydroChem Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the corporation being merged with and into Aquilex Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Surviving Corporation is the corporation surviving the merger (such merger, the "HydroChem Merger").

SECOND: The HydroChem Merger is effected pursuant to the Plan and Agreement of Merger, dated as of January 26, 2009 (the "Plan and Agreement"). The Plan and Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: In connection with the HydroChem Merger, the Surviving Corporation changes its name to Aquilex Corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The HydroChem Merger shall be effective as of the time of filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Plan and Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 3399 Peachtree Road, Suite 2100 NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30326.

SEVENTH: A copy of the executed Plan and Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[Signature page to follow]

NY12528:347147.3C

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and subscribed to this Certificate of Merger on behalf of Aquilex Corp. as its authorized officer and hereby affirms, under penalties of perjury, that this Certificate of Merger is the act and deed of such corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

DATED: January 26, 2009

Aquilex Corp., a Delaware corporation

Name: L.W. Varner, Jr.

Pitle: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A Patents

Title	Patent or Serial No.	Country	Record Owner
Automated heat exchanger tube cleaning assembly and system	61/070,073	United States	Aquilex Corp.
Apparatus for welding tube butt joints	61/042,626	United States	Aquilex Corp.
Welded butt joints on tubes having dissimilar end preparations	12/043,686	United States	Aquilex Corp.
Method and system for weld bead sequencing to reduce distortion and stress	11/556,963	United States	Aquilex Corp.
Method and system for weld bead sequencing to reduce distortion and stress	PCT/US2006/043213	PCT	Aquilex Corp.

SCHEDULE B Trademarks

Mark	Reg. or Serial No.	Country	Record Owner
AQUILEX	3,114,580	United States	Aquilex Corp.

SCHEDULE C Copyrights

None.

NYDOCS04/503268.1

RECORDED: 01/28/2009